ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 108

WHEREAS, John Ryan McDonald has been inducted into Omicron Delta Kappa, a national leadership honor society; and

WHEREAS, membership in Omicron Delta Kappa is granted to those who demonstrate leadership achievements in one of five phases of campus life including athletics; campus or community service, social and religious activities and campus government; creative and performing arts; journalism, speech, and mass media; and scholarship; and

WHEREAS, John Ryan is a student at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and works as a page at the Legislature; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates John Ryan McDonald on being inducted into Omicron Delta Kappa.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to John Ryan McDonald.